## << Translation for Reference >>

May 8, 2024

Company Name: Chiyoda Corporation

Representative Director, Chairman of the Board: Masakazu Sakakida

Stock Code: 6366

Stock Listing: Tokyo Stock Exchange Standard Section Inquiries: Takatsugu Ukai, General Manager, Accounting Dept.

Telephone: +81-45-225-7777

## Notice of Postponement of Consolidated Financial Results Announcement for the Fiscal Year ended March 31, 2024

Chiyoda Corporation (Chiyoda) announces that Chiyoda has decided to postpone the announcement of consolidated financial results for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2024, which was originally planned on May 9, 2024.

## 1. Reasons for the Postponement of the Announcement of Financial Results

Chiyoda has been preparing to announce its financial results for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2024, tomorrow, on May 9, 2024. However, it has been found that a detailed examination is necessary for a certain project considering the latest construction status. Due to the time required for this examination, Chiyoda has decided to postpone the announcement of financial results.

## 2. New Schedule of the Announcement of Financial Results

The date of the announcement of consolidated financial results for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2024 will be announced once it is determined.